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Prvenstvo Hrvatske, 
kate kadeti, juniori, U21
Rijeka, 15.11.2020.

kate, Juniori (16, 17), 
Mjesto Ime i prezime Klub
1 MATIJA RELIĆ KK "VIROVITICA"
2 ERIK ŠOPER K.K. "ESSEKER"
3 DINO HUIĆ K.K. "ALFA"
3 PATRIK KOKIĆ K.K. "ESSEKER"
5 NIKOLA PARLOV K.K."OMEGA"
5 MARIO BOROJEVIĆ K.K. "TEMPO"
7 DAMJAN BRAVARIĆ ĆILO K.K. "RAB-ENPI"
7 DORIAN FAFANĐEL K.K. "RAB-ENPI"

kate, Juniorke (16, 17), 
Mjesto Ime i prezime Klub
1 KLARA BRAJA K.K."OMEGA"
2 MATEA EĆIMOVIĆ KK "SLAVONSKI BROD"
3 Ivana Raguž KK HRVATSKI DRAGOVOLJAC
3 ANA LUJIĆ KK "SLAVONSKI BROD"
5 FLAVIA PALIAGA KK "FINIDA"
5 MAJA SKRENKOVIĆ K.K. "ESSEKER"
7 NIKA JELEN KK SAMOBOR
7 EMA PENDIĆ KK VUKOVAR "91

kate, Kadeti (14, 15), 
Mjesto Ime i prezime Klub
1 DINO HUIĆ K.K. "ALFA"
2 FRAN KISIĆ KK "IPON" ZAGREB
3 MATEJ TOTH KK "IPON" ZAGREB
3 MARK FILEŠ KK "KAPTOL"
5 TOMISLAV TKALČEC KK "OKINAWA" MALI BUKOVEC
5 LOVRO STJEPANOVIĆ KK "IPON" ZAGREB
7 ERIK ŠOPER K.K. "ESSEKER"
7 LOVRO ERAK KK "VIROVITICA"
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kate, Kadeti/Juniori, ekipno
Mjesto Ime i prezime Klub
1 Rab-Enpi K.K. "RAB-ENPI"
2 ESSEKER K.K. "ESSEKER"
3 Karate klub Finida KK "FINIDA"

kate, Kadetkinje (14, 15), 
Mjesto Ime i prezime Klub
1 KATIA ŠEGAVČIĆ K.K. HRVATSKI SOKOL OSIJEK
2 ANA LUJIĆ KK "SLAVONSKI BROD"
3 LAURA ERAK KK "VIROVITICA"
3 TEA BULJAN KARATE KLUB SHIHAN
5 KARLA JURIĆ KK "SLAVONSKI BROD"
5 ANTONIJA BARIĆ K.K. "ALFA"
7 LANA RAŠIĆ K.K."OMEGA"
7 JURJA PERVAN K.K."OMEGA"

kate, Kadetkinje/Juniorke, ekipno
Mjesto Ime i prezime Klub
1 karate klub Slavonski Brod  KK "SLAVONSKI BROD"
2 HKK S.Krivski Termal Daruvar  HKK "S. KRIVSKI-TERMAL"
3 Karate klub Finida KK "FINIDA"
3 ESSEKER K.K. "ESSEKER"

kate, U21 (18, 20), F, 
Mjesto Ime i prezime Klub
1 SARA MALČEC KK "VIROVITICA"
2 Ivana Raguž KK HRVATSKI DRAGOVOLJAC
3 NIKA JELEN KK SAMOBOR
3 KLARA BRAJA K.K."OMEGA"
5 FLAVIA PALIAGA KK "FINIDA"
5 NIKA TUTIĆ HKK "S. KRIVSKI-TERMAL"
7 MATEA EĆIMOVIĆ KK "SLAVONSKI BROD"
7 MAJA SKRENKOVIĆ K.K. "ESSEKER"
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kate, U21 (18, 20), M, 
Mjesto Ime i prezime Klub
1 LUKA KOŠČEVIĆ KK "KIK"
2 MIHAEL EĆIMOVIĆ KK "SLAVONSKI BROD"
3 PATRIK KOKIĆ K.K. "ESSEKER"
3 MATIJA RELIĆ KK "VIROVITICA"
5 IVOR PREMEC K.K. "ESSEKER"
5 NIKOLA PARLOV K.K."OMEGA"
7 IVAN DRAGANIĆ KK VUKOVAR "91
7 DORIAN FAFANĐEL K.K. "RAB-ENPI"
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Red Klub Mjesto Zlato Srebro Bronca Peto Sedmo Nastup Prijava

1 KK "VIROVITICA" VIROVITICA 2 0 2 0 1 5 5
2 KK "SLAVONSKI BROD" SLAVONSKI BROD 1 3 1 1 1 7 7
3 K.K."OMEGA" ZAGREB 1 0 1 2 2 7 10
4 K.K. "ALFA" ZAGREB 1 0 1 1 0 3 5
5 K.K. "RAB-ENPI" RAB 1 0 0 0 3 7 7
6 KK "KIK" KLOŠTAR IVANIĆ 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
6 K.K. HRVATSKI SOKOL OSIJEK OSIJEK 1 0 0 0 0 3 3
8 K.K. "ESSEKER" OSIJEK 0 2 3 2 2 13 13
9 KK "IPON" ZAGREB ZAGREB 0 1 1 1 0 3 3
10 KK HRVATSKI DRAGOVOLJAC ZAGREB 0 1 1 0 0 2 2
11 HKK "S. KRIVSKI-TERMAL" DARUVAR 0 1 0 1 0 6 8
12 KK "FINIDA" POREČ 0 0 2 2 0 7 7
13 KK SAMOBOR SAMOBOR 0 0 1 0 1 5 5
14 KK "KAPTOL" ZAGREB 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
14 KARATE KLUB SHIHAN ZAGREB 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
16 K.K. "TEMPO" ZAGREB 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
16 KK "OKINAWA" MALI BUKOVEC MALI BUKOVEC 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
18 KK VUKOVAR "91 VUKOVAR 0 0 0 0 2 5 5
19 K.K."SLJEME" ZAGREB 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
19 KK SHOTOKAN UMAG UMAG 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
19 KARATE KLUB "AIK" VARAŽDINSKE TOPLICE 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
19 KK "BUJE" BUJE 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
19 KK "ZAMET" RIJEKA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
19 KK OSIJEK OSIJEK 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
19 KARATE CENTAR ŠENKOVEC ŠENKOVEC, ČAKOVEC 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
19 K.K. "POLET" ZAGREB 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
19 KK NOVIGRAD-CITTANOVA NOVIGRAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Ukupno: 27 klubova 8 8 15 12 12 91 107


